EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY	ADDENDUM FO	OR SELLER'S DI ED PAINT AND I	REAL ESTATE COMMISSION SCLOSURE OF INFORMATION LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS Y FEDERAL LAW	10-10-11
CONCERNING	G THE PROPERTY AT	12835 Glenwold	e Dr. 77099 Houston (Street Address and City)	1
residential based pai may proc behavioral seller of based pai known lea prior to pu	dwelling was built prior nt that may place young duce permanent neurol problems, and impaired any interest in residentia int hazards from risk as ad-based paint hazards.	to 1978 is notified to g children at risk of ogical damage, inc d memory. Lead pois al real property is re sessments or inspect A risk assessment o	of any interest in residential real proper hat such property may present exposure to developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning i luding learning disabilities, reduced intell oning also poses a particular risk to pregn equired to provide the buyer with any info ions in the seller's possession and notify to r inspection for possible lead-paint hazards	lead from lead n young children ligence quotient ant women. The rmation on lead- he buyer of any
	nspector must be proper	rly certified as require	ed by federal law.	
1. PRES			BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check one box only aint hazards are present in the Property (explain	
X (t) Seller has no actual kno	owledge of lead-based	paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the P	roperty.
2. RECC	RDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SELLER (check one box only):			
(a			II available records and reports pertaining to rty (list documents):	lead-based pain
X (t	b) Seller has no reports Property.	or records pertaining	to lead-based paint and/or lead-based pair	nt hazards in the
C. BUYER'S	RIGHTS (check one box o	only):		
1. B	uyer waives the opportun	nity to conduct a risk	assessment or inspection of the Property for	the presence o
2. W se	elected by Buyer. If lead ontract by giving Seller w	effective date of this o d-based paint or lead rritten notice within 14	ontract, Buyer may have the Property inspec -based paint hazards are present, Buyer m days after the effective date of this contract	ay terminate this
	noney will be refunded to B ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ch			
1. B	uyer has received copies of	of all information listed	above.	
E. BROKERS (a) provid addendum records au provide Bu	S[°]ACKNOWLEDGMENT: de Buyer with the fec i; (c) disclose any known nd reports to Buyer perf uyer a period of up to 2	Brokers have informed derally approved pain lead-based paint an taining to lead-based 10 days to have the	nily from Lead in Your Home. Seller of Seller's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4 mphlet on lead poisoning prevention; (b d/or lead-based paint hazards in the Proper paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in Property inspected; and (f) retain a comple re aware of their responsibility to ensure compli) complete this ty; (d) deliver al the Property; (e eted copy of this
			ns have reviewed the information above an	nd certify, to the
best of the	ir knowledge, that the infor	rmation they have prov	DocuSigned by:	
		_	NGON NGUYEN Sallez 3812AC3EC5C641C	12/16/202:
Buyer		Date	Seller Seller The Investment	Date
Buyer		Date	Seller	Date
			Kevin-Hung Nguyen Li <u>sting Braker K</u> evin-Hung Nguyen	12/16/2023
Other Broker		Date	Listing Broker Kevin-Hung Nguyen	Date
		roved by the Texas Real I	Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved	or promulgated
No represer	ntation is made as to the legal	l validity or adequacy of a	IREC forms are intended for use only by trained real expression in any specific transactions. It is not suitab 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)	state licensees.